
Round 1
Date Venue Player Result Player Result

4.5 / 1.5

01 Feb 26 Merewether RYAN EDWARDS 3 & 2 RUSSELL McDONALD LOSS

CHAD HOOD LOSS GREG McCARTER 1 UP

GAVIN HOOD 4 & 2 NATHAN BOYD LOSS

BLAKE HOOD 4 & 3 JOSEPH PEARCE LOSS

MICK STEEL 2 & 1 MARK HARRISON LOSS

BEN KIDD SQ SIMON JONES SQ

4.5 1.5

4 / 2

01 Feb 26 Merewether DANIEL AUGUSTE 3 &2 JONTY MAJOR LOSS

MATT ELSTON 2 & 1 GRANT PETHERBRIDGE LOSS

DAVE ASHWORTH 4 & 2 TONY LARKIN LOSS

DANIEL WATSON 3 & 2 PHIL LEHMAN LOSS

KIER TORRY LOSS DON WILLINGHAM 3 & 1

BEN DRAYTON LOSS LES DARCY 3 & 2

4 2

3.5 / 2.5

01 Feb 26 Merewether STEWART KNIGHT 7 & 6 MARK COLLESS LOSS

MATTHEW DOBBS 5 & 4 DANIEL JONES LOSS

GRANT BAILEY LOSS RUSSELL LILLY 3 & 1

ADAM GROGAN LOSS ANT COURTMAN 1 UP

ALAN RIPPER SQ PREM CHAND SQ

DEAN SMITH 3 & 2 JOHN ALLEN LOSS

3.5 2.5

Round 1
Date Venue Player Result Player Result

4 / 2

01 Feb 26 Pacific Dunes ROBERT SKINNER 2 & 1 PETER OLIVER LOSS

MITCH INGLE 5 7 3 LANCE MUIR LOSS

JIM SILVESTRI 1 UP ALAN CRIEK LOSS

STEVE RIGBY LOSS BILL KERR 5 & 4

NEIL LEMBKE LOSS MIKE STONEMAN 3 & 2

BRETT ALLMAN 7 & 6 PETER BERNARDIN LOSS

4 2

4 / 2

01 Feb 26 Pacific Dunes DYLAN NIXON LOSS STEVE DAVARKIS 2 & 1

ANDREW STOCKDALE 8 & 7 JAYDEN RUSSELL LOSS

RON BALDOCK 7 & 5 ADAM KNOTT LOSS

TERRY O'REILLY LOSS GEOFF MASTERS 2 UP

JOIHN TRUSCOTT 4 & 3 MARK BILLS LOSS

ANTHONY WATSON 1 UP ROD BERRY LOSS

4 2

5.5 / 0.5

01 Feb 26 Pacific Dunes JOEL SCHNEEBERGER 2 UP BENJAMIN MAYTON LOSS

JOSH BROWN 8 & 6 CAMERON CLARK LOSS

JASON THOMPSON SQ GLEN DICKSON SQ

BRIAN DOMBKINS 2 UP BRIAN RYELAND LOSS

ERASMUS VAN ZYL 4 & 2 MIKE DONOHOE LOSS

AYDEN McCARTY 2 & 1 ANDREW PRICE LOSS

5.5 0.5

2026 NDGA B Grade Pennant
Division South

2026 NDGA B Grade Pennant
Division North

TORONTO DEF BELMONT

WARATAH DEF NEWCASTLE

TANILBA BAY DEF KARUAH

HORIZON'S DEF MUREE

SHORTLAND WATERS DEF CHARLESTOWN

NELSON BAY DEF HAWKS NEST


